

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2005-0486

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Somerville

DATE: July 12, 2005

SUBJECT: Recognition of Lifeguard Captain Kevin Giroux

REQUEST:

Office of the Mayor, Recognition in honor of Lifeguard Captain Kevin Giroux

BACKGROUND:

As the result of the quick action of Lifeguard Captain Kevin Giroux, a young child was rescued from drowning at Thelma Spencer Park on Wednesday, June 23, 2005.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recognition of the dedication of Kevin Giroux and the entire Spencer Park Lifeguard Team.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

RETURN TO AGENDA

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		